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THE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS ACT

Regulations made by the Minister under section 94 of the Employment Relations Act

1. These regulations may be cited as the Nursing Homes (Remuneration Order)

(Amendment) Regulations 2014.

2. In these regulations —

“principal regulations” means the Nursing Homes (Remuneration Order) Regulations
1984.

3. Regulation 3 of the principal regulations is amended, in paragraph (3), by deleting the
words “Additional Remuneration (2013) Act 2012” and replacing them by the words “Additional

Remuneration (2014) Act 2013”.

4. The First Schedule to the principal regulations is revoked and replaced by the First

Schedule set out in the Schedule to these regulations.

5. These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2014.

Made by the Minister on 20 May 2014.




Category of worker

Charge Nurse/Ward Sister

Medical Laboratory Technician

Radiographer

Nurse

SCHEDULE
[Regulation 4]

FIRST SCHEDULE
[Regulation 3]

PART A

Year of service

1%t year
2" year
3 year
4" year
5" year & thereafter
1%t year
2" year
3" year
4" year

5" year & thereafter

1* year
2" year
3 year
4" year
5" year
6" year
7" year
8™ year

9" year

Monthly salary
(Rs)
10,258
9,148
9,265
9,415
9,582
9,770

9,148
9,265
9,415
9,655
9,716

8,034
8,164
8,271
8,463
8,647
8,895
9,148
9,319
9,528



Dispenser

Assistant Nurse

Midwife

Nursing Aid

10™ year & thereafter
15t year
2" year
3 year
4" year

5" year & thereafter

1%t year
2" year
3" year
4" year
5" year
6" year
7" year
8" year
9" year

10" year & thereafter

15t year
2" year
3" year
4" year
5" year
6" year
7" year
8" year
9" year
10" year & thereafter
1%t year

2" year

9,716
7,085
7,235
7,363
7,545
7,757

6,612
6,790
6,940
7,085
7,235
7,429
7,608
7,815
8,034
8,218

6,907
7,052
7,195
7,333
7,457
7,637
7,843
8,061
8,245
8,490
5,395
5,635



Category of worker

Driver

Cook

Receptionist

Nursing Home Attendant,

Launderer

Gardener

Kitchen Help

Watchman

)

3 year
4" year
5" year
6" year
7" year
8" year
9" year
10" year & thereafter
PART B

Year of service

15t year
2" year
3 year & thereafter
1%t year
2" year
3" year & thereafter
1%t year
2" year
3" year
4" year

5" year & thereafter

15t year
2" year

3" year & thereafter

5,710
6,209
6,612
6,866
7,085
7,297
7,485
7,677

Monthly salary
(Rs)
7,085

6,612
6,790
7,019

6,504
6,716
6,866
5,040
5,314
5,595
5,788
6,025

6,207
5,040
5,395
5,867
6,369



Handyman 7,608




