### Nursing Homes (Remuneration Order) (Amendment) Regulations 2014

GN No. 112 of 2014

Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 55 of 19 June 2014

### THE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS ACT

Regulations made by the Minister under section 94 of the Employment Relations Act

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the **Nursing Homes (Remuneration Order)** (Amendment) Regulations 2014.
- 2. In these regulations –

"principal regulations" means the Nursing Homes (Remuneration Order) Regulations 1984.

- **3.** Regulation 3 of the principal regulations is amended, in paragraph (3), by deleting the words "Additional Remuneration (2013) Act 2012" and replacing them by the words "Additional Remuneration (2014) Act 2013".
- **4.** The First Schedule to the principal regulations is revoked and replaced by the First Schedule set out in the Schedule to these regulations.
- **5.** These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2014.

Made by the Minister on 20 May 2014.

# SCHEDULE

[Regulation 4]

# FIRST SCHEDULE

[Regulation 3]

Category of worker	PART A Year of service	Monthly salary (Rs)
Charge Nurse/Ward Sister		10,258
Medical Laboratory Technician	1 <sup>st</sup> year	9,148
	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	9,265
	3 <sup>rd</sup> year	9,415
	4 <sup>th</sup> year	9,582
	5 <sup>th</sup> year & thereafter	9,770
Radiographer	1 <sup>st</sup> year	9,148
	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	9,265
	3 <sup>rd</sup> year	9,415
	4 <sup>th</sup> year	9,555
	5 <sup>th</sup> year & thereafter	9,716
Nurse	1 <sup>st</sup> year	8,034
	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	8,164
	3 <sup>rd</sup> year	8,271
	4 <sup>th</sup> year	8,463
	5 <sup>th</sup> year	8,647
	6 <sup>th</sup> year	8,895
	7 <sup>th</sup> year	9,148
	8 <sup>th</sup> year	9,319
	9 <sup>th</sup> year	9,528

	10 <sup>th</sup> year & thereafter	9,716
Dispenser	1 <sup>st</sup> year	7,085
	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	7,235
	3 <sup>rd</sup> year	7,363
	4 <sup>th</sup> year	7,545
	5 <sup>th</sup> year & thereafter	7,757
Assistant Nurse	1 <sup>st</sup> year	6,612
	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	6,790
	3 <sup>rd</sup> year	6,940
	4 <sup>th</sup> year	7,085
	5 <sup>th</sup> year	7,235
	6 <sup>th</sup> year	7,429
	7 <sup>th</sup> year	7,608
	8 <sup>th</sup> year	7,815
	9 <sup>th</sup> year	8,034
	10 <sup>th</sup> year & thereafter	8,218
Midwife	1 <sup>st</sup> year	6,907
	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	7,052
	3 <sup>rd</sup> year	7,195
	4 <sup>th</sup> year	7,333
	5 <sup>th</sup> year	7,457
	6 <sup>th</sup> year	7,637
	7 <sup>th</sup> year	7,843
	8 <sup>th</sup> year	8,061
	9 <sup>th</sup> year	8,245
	10 <sup>th</sup> year & thereafter	8,490
Nursing Aid	1 <sup>st</sup> year	5,395
	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	5,535

3 <sup>rd</sup> year	5,710
4 <sup>th</sup> year	6,209
5 <sup>th</sup> year	6,612
6 <sup>th</sup> year	6,866
7 <sup>th</sup> year	7,085
8 <sup>th</sup> year	7,297
9 <sup>th</sup> year	7,485
10 <sup>th</sup> year & thereafter	7,677

# PART B

Category of worker		Year of service	Monthly salary (Rs)
Driver			7,085
Cook		1 <sup>st</sup> year	6,612
		2 <sup>nd</sup> year	6,790
		3 <sup>rd</sup> year & thereafter	7,019
Receptionist		1 <sup>st</sup> year	6,504
		2 <sup>nd</sup> year	6,716
		3 <sup>rd</sup> year & thereafter	6,866
Nursing Home Attendant,	ו	1 <sup>st</sup> year	5,040
Launderer	}	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	5,314
		3 <sup>rd</sup> year	5,595
		4 <sup>th</sup> year	5,788
		5 <sup>th</sup> year & thereafter	6,025
Gardener			6,207
Kitchen Help		1 <sup>st</sup> year	5,040
		2 <sup>nd</sup> year	5,395
		3 <sup>rd</sup> year & thereafter	5,867
Watchman			6,369

Handyman	7,608